

09-420 OCT 5 - 2009

No. 09-_____

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

In The

Supreme Court of the United States

LINDA LEWIS, as mother and personal
representative of the estate of her son, Donald
George Lewis,

Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA;
RAYMOND SHAW, ROBERT LEROY ROOT, III,
RANDALL MAALE, THELTON LUKE, and AUDREY
DUNN, Police Officers for the City of West Palm
Beach Police Department, in their individual
capacities,

Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit*

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Ronald Kurpiers
707 E. Franklin St.
6th Floor
Tampa, FL 33602
(813) 637-2900
October 5, 2009

Matthew P. Farmer
Counsel of Record
Farmer & Fitzgerald
708 E. Jackson St.
Tampa, FL 33602
(813) 228-0095

Counsel for Petitioner

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented for Review i

Rule 14.1(b) Statement ii

Table of Contents iii

Table of Authorities v

Opinions Below 1

Jurisdiction 1

Constitutional Provision Involved 2

Statement of the Case 2

I. Background Facts and Issues 2

II. Decision of the District Court 5

III. Decision of the Eleventh Circuit 8

Reasons for Granting the Petition 10

I. The Eleventh Circuit’s Judgment Conflicts with the Decision of the Fifth Circuit Denying Qualified Immunity in Indistinguishable Circumstances.

II. The Eleventh Circuit’s Judgment Conflicts with this Court’s “Fair Warning” Standard Established in *Hope v. Pelzer*, 536 U.S. 730 (2002).

III. The Eleventh Circuit’s Judgment Conflicts with the Decision of the Tenth Circuit Regarding Municipal Liability for the Failure to Train Officers on the Safe Application of Ankle Hobbles.

Conclusion 19

Appendix

Appendix A
Opinion and Judgment of the United States
Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit,
dated March 11, 2009 1a

Appendix B
District Court’s Order Denying Plaintiff’s
Motion to Alter Judgment, dated April 28,
2008 13a

Appendix C
District Court’s Order Granting Defendants’
Motion for Summary Judgment, dated March
19, 2008 16a

Appendix D
Order Denying Petition for Rehearing *En
Banc*, Dated May 8, 2009 42a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Canton v. Harris</i> , 489 U.S. 378 (1989)	8, 10, 18
<i>Cruz v. City of Laramie</i> , 239 F. 3d 1183 (10 th Cir. 2001)	17, 18
<i>Gutierrez v. City of San Antonio</i> , 139 F. 3d 1441 (5 th Cir. 1998)	10, 11, 12
<i>Hadley v. Gutierrez</i> , 526 F. 3d 1324 (11 th Cir. 2008)	16
<i>Hope v. Pelzer</i> , 536 U.S. 730 (2002)	8, 13-17
<i>Lee v. Ferraro</i> , 284 F. 3d 1188 (11 th Cir. 2002) ...	16
<i>Mercado v. City of Orlando</i> , 407 F. 3d 1152 (11 th Cir. 2005)	16
<i>Ort v. White</i> , 813 F. 2d 318 (11 th Cir. 1987)	15
<i>Pearson v. Callahan</i> , 555 U.S.____, 129 S. Ct. 808 (2009)	8
<i>Reese v. Herbert</i> , 527 F.3d 1253 (11 th Cir. 2008)	16
<i>Saucier v. Katz</i> , 533 U.S. 194 (2001)	7, 8, 9
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007)	4

Smith v. Mattox, 127 F.3d 1416
(11th Cir. 1997) 9, 16

Tennessee v. Garner, 471 U.S. 1 (1985) 12

United States v. Lanier, 520 U.S. 259 (1997) 14
